## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reporthawk.com, LLC		112/13/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Expesite, LLC
Street Address:	278 North Fifth Street
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43215
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3148078	REPORT HAWK
Registration Number:	3129341	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6142243246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (614) 462-1093

Email: barbara.bacon@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara Bacon Address Line 1: 250 West Street

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215-7509

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41597.0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Bacon
Signature:	/Barbara Bacon/

900241523 REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0363

3148078

717 CH CEE OO 347

Date:	12/18/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0364

# ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Reporthawk.com, LLC

Assignee: Expesite, LLC

Reporthawk.com, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (hereafter "ASSIGNOR"), having its principal office and place of business at 278 North Fifth Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following trademarks in any form or stylization, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the following federal registrations (hereafter the "MARKS"):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Services
REPORT HAWK	3,148,078	Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software to store, manage, track, analyze and report data in the field of construction in Class 42
	3,129,341	Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software to store, manage, track, analyze and report data in the field of construction in Class 42

Expesite, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal office and place of business at 278 North Fifth Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the MARKS and the subject federal registrations.

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt thereof which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold,

4244616v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0365 assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE the aforementioned MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said MARKS, and the subject federal registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees that it will, by its officers, employees, legal representatives or other persons duly authorized, communicate to ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to it respecting said MARKS, and will, upon request, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits of ownership of said MARKS and from the rights and interests herein assigned. ASSIGNOR additionally agrees to execute copies of this assignment or portions thereof regarding the aforementioned MARKS, as required by ASSIGNEE in the future.

ASSIGNOR of the aforesaid MARKS hereby agrees to waive all rights and privileges to attack the registrations of the aforesaid MARKS which ASSIGNOR has assigned as against anyone claiming a right under the aforementioned MARKS under ASSIGNOR's assignment or grant.

ASSIGNOR warrants that it is the sole and exclusive owner of the MARKS listed within this assignment, and that the MARKS are free of all liens, security interests, claims or other encumbrances except where specifically noted.

ASSIGNOR warrants that no license has been granted in and to the MARKS.

2

In Testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereto duly authorized, and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto.

Date December 13, 2012	REPORTHAWK.COM.LIC
	Jeffrey H. Sopp, President/CEO
STATE OF OHIO ) ss:	
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN )	
On this day of December, 2012, Sopp to me known, who being duly sworn, did degree Reporthawk.com, LLC, and that he executed the a with authority to do so.	pose and say that he is the President/CEO of

RICHARD A. BARTHERY
ATTORNEY AT LAW
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COMMISSION HAS NO EXPIRATION DATE
SECTION 147,03 R. C.

**RECORDED: 12/18/2012**